COMMON COUNCIL--MAY 17, 1920. 875

from the north line of West Wash-
~ington street about one hundred
t.si Lo w skl w Lhe center  of
s.id block, be closed, vacated and
discontinued as a public a:iley.
Adopted by following vote:

Yeas. Ald. Slauson, Haarer, Hen-
derson, Lucas, Donnelly, Moore,
Spathe.f Freeman, MacGregor,

Reichert, Lutz, Pres. Lewis, 12,
Nays, none. ’
Resolutions.

By Ald. Donnelly: Wheleas a
conference of the Mayor= op citie..
Representatives in Congress, Inter-
state Commerce Commission and
Publie Utilities Commission will
take place in Washington, D. C.,
May 19th, 1920, r- lative to the coal
situation in Michigan, therefore -

Resolved, that Mayor Ernst M,
Wurster represent Ann Arbor at
said conference and expenses be
paid by the city.

Adopted by following vote: Yeas
‘Ald. sla.son, Haarer, Henderson,
Lucas, Donnelly, Moore, Spathelf
Freeman, MacGregor, Heicherti,
Lutz, Pres. Lewis. 12. Nays, none,

By Ald. Haarer: Whereas at a
reeting of ithe Council as a coni-
mrittes of the whole, held April 26,
1920, the fo!lowing. recommenda-
tions were adopted. therefore be it
Resuived, that beginning May 1,
1920, the salaries of the following
officers and employes of the City

Council Chamber, Ann Arbor
Mich., May 24, 1920.
Adjourned regular session.
Meert ng called to order by Pres.

Lovw's, Present: Ald. Slausan,

Henderson, Groves, Spathelf, Free-

man, MacGregor, Reichert, Pres.

Lewis, 8. Absent: Ald. Sugden.

Fohn's. Hrearer, Lucas, Donnelly,

Moore, Lutz, 7.

From Board of T*ublic \Vorks N

Mr. W. H. Morton presented plat
of W. H. Morton's First Addition
t» the City of Ann Arbor and ask-
ed that plat be approved and ac-
cepted by the Board.

Moved by Mr. Hutzel, that plat
be approved and referred to Coun-
cil.

(Council action)

Re’erred to Street Lornmlttee

Enter Ald. Sugden.

- (From 3oard) )

'T submit the following report
of' bids received for storm sewers
on May 19, 1920:

. Bids of  William Eddy & Son,

of Ann Arbor be and are hereby
fixed for the ensuing year as fol-
lows: City Assessor, $2,500.00 per
year. City Treasurer, $2,50G.00 per
year, City Clerk, $2,500.00 per
year. Clerk to City Treasurer, $1i,-
200.00 per year. Deputy City Clerk
$1,200.00 per year. Janitor of City
Hall, §1,080.00 per year., City
Chemist, Ned R. Smith, §4%00.0¢
per year. Resolved further that
said forgoing sunariz2s le paid ir
equal, monih v st linencs

Adopted .y faliuvning vote: Yeuas
Ald  Slauson, Haavar, H. :derson,
Lucas, Donnelly, Moore, Spaiheif,
I'reeman, MacGregor, Reichert,
Lrt7 Pres Lewis 12, Nays None.

iMoved by Ald. Lutz, that the
mucter of names for North, South
and East University avenues, In-
galls street from Granger avenue
north, Sixth, Twelfth, and Four-
teenth streets, be referred to tha
Ordirance committee for consid-
eration.

Adopted vy follow.n;r vrte: Yeas
Ald Slauson, Haaver o derson,
Lucas, Donnelly, Moore, Spathelf,

Freeman, MacGregor, Reichert,
Lutz, Pres. Lewis 12. Nays None,
Moved by Ald. Reichert, that
the «ouncii adjourn to meet next
Monday night, May 24th, 1929,
7:30 o’clock p. m. Adopted
ROSS GRANGER,
Deputy City Cierk,

Hill street storm sewer $5,782.80;
Packard street storm sewer $3,-
-050,40; State street storm sewer

33 934 90; Granger and Olivia
Avpnueq storm sewer $32,621.00;
‘total, $74,989.10,

Bids of Koch Building & Supply
Co., Hill street $5,777.90: Packard
street storm sewer $3,277.50: State
street storm sewer $:14,669.25;
Granger and Olivia Avenue storm
sewer $31,740.00; total, $75,464.65.

Respectfally submitted, Gen. H.
Sandenburgh, City Engineer.

Moved by Mr. Rentschier, that
all bids be rejected and Board re-
quests Council for permission to
‘re-advertise for bids or preceed
with construction of such sewers
as Council deems advisab'e.

(Council action) .

Moved by Ald. Freeman, that ac-
tion of Board in rejecting all bids
be concurred in, and the matter
of construction of sewers be re-
ferred to Sewer comm ttee.

Adopted by folowing vote

e

e

B



876

Yeas, Ald. Sugdcen, Slauson, Hen-
derson, Groeves, Spathe’:, Freeman,
MacGregor, Reichert, Pres. Lewis,
9. Nays, none.

(From Board)

Moved by Mr. Cole, that Board
requests Council for permission to
repair roof and conducteors on City
Hall at an expense not to exceed
$200.00.

(Council action)

Moved by Ald Sugden, that re-
quest o’ Board be granted.

Adopted by followinrg vote:
Yeas, Ald. Sugden, Slauson, Hen-
derson, Groves, Spathelf, Freeman,
?" .eGregor, T vichert, Pres. Lewis,
9. Nays, none,

Cor~munication  received from
Ann Arbor Cl.amber »f Commerce.
relative to bad condition of streetl
in front of Michigan Centrai depot.
. Moved by .Alu. Freeman, that
r..atter be referred to St:ret Com-

mittee and City Engineer with
power te act.
Adopted by following - wvote:

Yeas, Ald. Sugden, Slauson, Hen-
derson, Groves, Spathelf, Freeman,
MacGregor, Reichert, Pres. Lewis,
9. 1I7ays, none.
Oling Petitions.

Mrs. E. W. Bailey, et. al,,
st., from State to Thayer st
Hester A. Bartlett, et. al.,, Ann st.
from Thayer to ingalls sts. Frank
X. A. Kopf, et. ‘al,, Catherine st.
from Glen ave. to Clarkz st. E. L.
M»on, et. al., Torest ave. from
Willard to Hill sts. Arthur Brown,
¢-. al.,, Hill st. from . E. University
ave. to Tappan Flora E. Parry,
et. al., Haven ave. from Monroe tc
Hill sts. Geo. IE. Lewis, et. al.,
Lincoln ave. from Hill si. to Scott
alley. Fred C. Hauser, et. al.,
Man st. from I1osley to» Hill .sts.
Ocias Zwerdling, et. a', 7. State
st. E. R. Payre, et. .1, State st.
from Huron to Catherine sts. Mrs.
J. L. Bachus, et. al.,, Thayer st.
from Huron t> Catherine sts. Ella
F. Zimmern.an, Cambridge road,
b.tvveen Washteraw ave. and Day
st. W. R. H xn _phreys, et. al.,, Cam-
bridge road, from Linc)in ave. to
Fore-t ave. FR. P. Brooks, et. al.,
Geddes ave. from Comden Court
to Crosswalk at Obsgervatory st.
Geo. Randel, et. al., Pontia~ st.
I m A, A, R. R. to and 1ncluding
property .0f I'reemont Ward.

eferred t Citr Eneineer.

LCaiis aikd Guitecr Petizion,

City Engineer certified that fel-
lowing petition was signed by the
owners of necessary foot frontage.

Ann
‘Mrs.

‘Curbs and Gutters,”

.t,
of Ann Arbor be approved.

COMMON «COUNCIL—MAY 17, 1920.

To the Ronorable, the Common
Cour.cil, City of Ann Arbor, Mich.:
Gentlemen—We, the undersigned
property owners owning a major-
ity of the foot frontage of the
property fronting on East Univer-
sity ave. from south line.of Hill
st. to north line of Oalkland ave.
respectfully petition your honor-
able body to cause said street to
be curbed and guttered and the
costs of the said work to be spread
and collected in aecerdance with
the provisions of an erdinance en-
titled, ‘““‘An Ordinance relative ‘to
passed May
6th, 1918, and your petitioners will
ever pray.

Number of

Name and add—e-s. feet.
Thes. C. Trueblood ....... 198 ft
&G. Clavude Drake ......... 68 ft.
A, F. Freomall . .eeeat o 99 4t.
G A. Eoawall .5 it e gt 99 ft.
Ella L. WalIe . ohaeionois . 66 ft.
Mrs. Fred Miles . ... owear 33 ft.
Lucius W. Killmar ....... 33 fit.
ot TEBBAIE . i vt et o 66 °t
Grace A. Gillis . ... 54 132 ft
. J. B icecamup vkt 66 ft

Ordered entered in minutes.
Street Committee .leport.

To the Honorahle, the Common
Council: ‘Gentlemen—Your Street
Committee has had the following
matters uader consideration and
re.pectfully reccommend:

1. That a concrete wail b= built
at the northerly end of Sixth st.

-and a concrete gutter be construct-

ed for a distance of twenty-five

feet on both sides of Sixth st., be-
ginning at the northerly end.
2. That the «drinking fountain

1hzaied at the
JTast Un ver-

P

which was former: -
corner of South - ad
cit:- aves. be not replaced
~nd your ~ommittee reqgue-
ther time to recommend a suitable
location for the sfame.

8. That the w'dth of - roadway
from curb to curb on Foreszt ave,
between Willard and Hill sts. be

¢,\..\--'

and is hereby established at thirty

feet.
4. That the plat of W. H. Mar-
's First Additicn to the Clty

Respectfully submitied, Wm. L.
Henderson, John Ma~Gregor, Her-
bert M. Slauson, A. D. Groves,
George Spathelf, Street Committec.

Ald. Henderson moved the
adoption of report. '

Ald. Freeman moved that a~tion
be deferred until mnext meeting on
that part of report approving plat



COMMON

of W. H. Morton’s First Addition,
which motion was adopted by
unanimous vote of those present,

The re:nainder of report was
adopted by following vote: Yeas,
Ald. Sugden, Slauson, Henderson,

Groves, Spathelf, Freeman, Mac-
Gregor, Reichert, Pres. Lewis, 9.
Nays, none.

By Ald. Henderson: Whereas,
tr's Common Councii has been ap-
plied to in writing by a majority
0of the owners of the lands, which
are liable to be assessed for the
payment of the construction of the
" same, praying for the curbing and
guttering of East University ave.
from south lines of Hill st. to
north line of Oakland ave., within
the corporate limits of the city of
" Ann Arbor, Michigan; and

Whereas, the curbing and gut-
tering of that part of East Univer-
sity ave. within the limits afore-
said, is deemed and deciared to be

‘a necessary public improvement
therefore
Resolved, that it is hereby de-

clared to be the purpose of the
Common Council to cause East
University ave. within the limits
aforesaid to be curbed and gutter-
ed under the charter and ordin-
ances of the city of Ann Arbor, and
in pursuance of the prayer of said
petitioners.

COUNCIL—MAY 17,

1920, 377

Resolved, further, that the cost
and expense of the construction of
such public improvement shall be
charged, assessed and paid as fol-
lows: All street and public alley
intersections, engineering expens-
es and fifty percent of the remain-
ing shall be paid by the city, and
the remainder shall be assessed
and paid by special assessment
levied and assessed according to
benefits on and against all the
lands, tenements and premises ly-
ing on or fronting East University
ave. within the limits aforesaid.

Resolved, further, that the said
petition, along with this determin-
ation, be and the same is hereby
referred to the Board of Public
Works with directions to report to
the Council with all convenient dis-
ratch suitable plans with specifi-
cations for the said proposed im-
provement, the kind and quality .
of material to be used therefor, to-
gether with an estimate of the
probable cost and expenses of such
public improvement.

Adopted by following vote:
Yeas, Ald. Sugden, Slauson, Hen-
derson, Groves, Spathelf, Freeman,
MacGregor, Reichert, Pres. Lewis,
9. Nays, none,

On motion of
Council adjourned.

ISAAC G. REYNOLDS,
City Clerk.

Ald. Spathelf,




